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ANNEX
COUNCIL TAX

RESOLUTION

That it be noted that at its meeting on 22nd February 2007, the Council calculated the following
amounts for the year 2007/2008 in accordance with regulations made under Section 33(5) of the
Local Government Finance Act 1992:-

46,709.13 , being the amount calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 3
of the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 1992 as amended, as its
council tax base for the year.

Part of the

Council's

area

Addington 388.96
Aylesford 4,123.45
Birling 211.35
Borough Green 1,528.99
Burham 475.73
Ditton 1,753.44
East Malling & Larkfield 4,942.02
East Peckham 1,335.08
Hadlow 1,605.90
Hildenborough 2,179.06
Ightham 1,096.34
Kings Hill 2,581.74
Leybourne 1,282.89
Mereworth 458.95
Offham 376.74
Platt 824.80
Plaxtol 568.32
Ryarsh 290.46
Shipbourne 256.47
Snodland 3,280.25
Stansted 240.39
Trottiscliffe 271.81
Wateringbury 927.91
West Malling 1,119.83
West Peckham 169.85
Wouldham 482.52
Wrotham 863.25

being the amounts calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 6
of the Regulations, as the amounts of its council tax base for the year for dwellings
in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.
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That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year 2007/2008 in
accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992:-

£59,432,662 being the aggregate of the amounts which the
Council estimates for the items set out in
Section 32(2)(a) to (e) of the Act.

£44,481,500 being the aggregate of the amounts which the
Council estimates for the items set out in
Section 32(3)(a) to (c) of the Act.

£14,951,162 being the amount by which the aggregate at 2(a)
above exceeds the aggregate at 2(b) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance with
Section 32(4) of the Act, as its budget requirement for
the year.

£6,355,831 being the aggregate of the sums which the Council
estimates will be payable for the year into its general
fund in respect of redistributed non-domestic rates,
revenue support grant or additional grant

(increased by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates

will be transferred in the year from its collection fund to its
general fund in accordance with Section 97(3) of the Local
Government Finance Act 1988) [Council Tax Surplus] or

(reduced by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates

will be transferred in the year from its general fund to its
collection fund in accordance with Section 97(4) of
the Local Government Finance Act 1988) [Council Tax Deficit].

£184.02 being the amount at 2(c) above less the amount
at 2(d) above, all divided by the amount at 1(a) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance
with Section 33(1) of the Act, as the basic amount
of its council tax for the year.

£1,496,462 being the aggregate amount of all special items
referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act.
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£151.98

Part of the
Council's
area

Addington
Aylesford
Birling

Borough Green
Burham

Ditton

East Malling & Larkfield

East Peckham
Hadlow
Hildenborough
Ightham

Kings Hill
Leybourne
Mereworth
Offham

Platt

Plaxtol

Ryarsh
Shipbourne
Snodland
Stansted
Trottiscliffe
Wateringbury
West Malling
West Peckham
Wouldham
Wrotham

being the amount at 2(e) above less the result given

by dividing the amount at 2(f) above by the amount at 1(a)
above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with
Section 34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its council
tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area

to which no special item relates.

201.49
190.21
182.73
208.54
175.10
263.09
189.07
195.06
198.37
163.63
174.35
193.46
194.46
170.50
187.56
189.08
184.45
191.87
166.15
210.51
201.17
181.41
219.61
207.63
165.52
195.77
206.96
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being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 2(g)
above the amounts of the special item or items relating

to dwellings in those parts of the Council's area mentioned
above divided in each case by the amount at 1(b) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(3)
of the Act, as the basic amounts of its council tax for the
year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one

or more special items relate.
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Part of the
Council's
area

Tonbridge
Addington
Aylesford
Birling

Borough Green
Burham

Ditton

East Malling & Larkfield

East Peckham
Hadlow
Hildenborough
Ightham

Kings Hill
Leybourne
Mereworth
Offham

Platt

Plaxtol

Ryarsh
Shipbourne
Snodland
Stansted
Trottiscliffe
Wateringbury
West Malling
West Peckham
Wouldham
Wrotham

101.32
134.33
126.81
121.82
139.03
116.73
175.39
126.05
130.04
132.25
109.09
116.23
128.97
129.64
113.67
125.04
126.05
122.97
127.91
110.77
140.34
134.11
120.94
146.41
138.42
110.35
130.51
137.97
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Valuation Bands

B

118.21
156.71
147.94
142.12
162.20
136.19
204.63
147.05
151.71
154.29
127.27
135.61
150.47
151.25
132.61
145.88
147.06
143.46
149.23
129.23
163.73
156.47
141.10
170.81
161.49
128.74
152.27
160.97

Cc

135.09
179.10
169.08
162.43
185.37
155.64
233.86
168.06
173.39
176.33
145.45
154.98
171.96
172.85
151.56
166.72
168.07
163.96
170.55
147.69
187.12
178.82
161.25
195.21
184.56
147.13
174.02
183.96

151.98
201.49
190.21
182.73
208.54
175.10
263.09
189.07
195.06
198.37
163.63
174.35
193.46
194.46
170.50
187.56
189.08
184.45
191.87
166.15
210.51
201.17
181.41
219.61
207.63
165.52
195.77
206.96

185.75
246.27
232.48
223.34
254.88
214.01
321.55
231.09
238.41
242.45
199.99
213.09
236.45
237.67
208.39
229.24
231.10
225.44
234.51
203.07
257.29
245.87
221.72
268.41
253.77
202.30
239.27
252.95

being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at 2(g)
and 2(h) above by the number which, in the proportion set
out in Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings
listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number
which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings
listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in
accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act, as the amounts

to be taken into account for the year in respect of categories
of dwellings listed in different valuation bands.

219.53
291.04
274.75
263.94
301.22
252.92
380.02
273.10
281.75
286.53
236.35
251.84
279.44
280.89
246.28
270.92
273.12
266.43
27715
239.99
304.07
290.58
262.04
317.21
299.91
239.08
282.78
298.94

253.30
335.82
317.02
304.55
347.57
291.83
438.48
315.12
325.10
330.62
272.72
290.58
322.43
324.10
284.17
312.60
315.13
307.42
319.78
276.92
350.85
335.28
302.35
366.02
346.05
275.87
326.28
344.93
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303.96
402.98
380.42
365.46
417.08
350.20
526.18
378.14
390.12
396.74
327.26
348.70
386.92
388.92
341.00
375.12
378.16
368.90
383.74
332.30
421.02
402.34
362.82
439.22
415.26
331.04
391.54
413.92



That it be noted that for the year 2007/2008 the Kent Police Authority, the Kent & Medway Towns Fire Authority

and the Kent County Council have stated the following amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance
with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

Precepting
Authority

Kent Police Authority

Kent & Medway Towns

Fire Authority

Kent County Council

£

£

£

A

81.45

41.10

642.78

B

95.03

47.95

749.91

Valuation Bands

Cc

108.60

54.80

857.04

D

122.18

61.65

964.17

E

149.33

75.35

1178.43

F

176.48

89.05

1392.69

That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 2(i) and 3. above, the
Council, in accordance with Section 30(2) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992,
hereby sets the following amounts as the amounts of council tax for the year 2007/2008, for
each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

Part of the
Council's
area

Tonbridge
Addington
Aylesford
Birling

Borough Green
Burham

Ditton

East Malling & Larkfield

East Peckham
Hadlow
Hildenborough
Ightham

Kings Hill
Leybourne
Mereworth
Offham

Platt

Plaxtol

Ryarsh
Shipbourne
Snodland
Stansted
Trottiscliffe
Wateringbury
West Malling
West Peckham
Wouldham
Wrotham
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866.65
899.66
892.14
887.15
904.36
882.06
940.72
891.38
895.37
897.58
874.42
881.56
894.30
894.97
879.00
890.37
891.38
888.30
893.24
876.10
905.67
899.44
886.27
911.74
903.75
875.68
895.84
903.30

B

1011.10
1049.60
1040.83
1035.01
1055.09
1029.08
1097.52
1039.94
1044.60
1047.18
1020.16
1028.50
1043.36
1044.14
1025.50
1038.77
1039.95
1036.35
1042.12
1022.12
1056.62
1049.36
1033.99
1063.70
1054.38
1021.63
1045.16
1053.86

Valuation Bands

Cc

11565.53
1199.54
1189.52
1182.87
1205.81
1176.08
1254.30
1188.50
1193.83
1196.77
1165.89
1175.42
1192.40
1193.29
1172.00
1187.16
1188.51
1184.40
1190.99
1168.13
1207.56
1199.26
1181.69
1215.65
1205.00
1167.57
1194.46
1204.40

D

1299.98
1349.49
1338.21
1330.73
1356.54
1323.10
1411.09
1337.07
1343.06
1346.37
1311.63
1322.35
1341.46
1342.46
1318.50
1335.56
1337.08
1332.45
1339.87
1314.15
1358.51
1349.17
1329.41
1367.61
1355.63
1313.52
1343.77
1354.96

E

1588.86
1649.38
1635.59
1626.45
1657.99
1617.12
1724.66
1634.20
1641.52
1645.56
1603.10
1616.20
1639.56
1640.78
1611.50
1632.35
1634.21
1628.55
1637.62
1606.18
1660.40
1648.98
1624.83
1671.52
1656.88
1605.41
1642.38
1656.06

F

1877.75
1949.26
1932.97
1922.16
1959.44
1911.14
2038.24
1931.32
1939.97
1944.75
1894.57
1910.06
1937.66
1939.11
1904.50
1929.14
1931.34
1924.65
1935.37
1898.21
1962.29
1948.80
1920.26
1975.43
1958.13
1897.30
1941.00
1957.16

G

203.63

102.75

1606.95

G

2166.63
2249.15
2230.35
2217.88
2260.90
2205.16
2351.81
2228.45
2238.43
2243.95
2186.05
2203.91
2235.76
2237.43
2197.50
2225.93
2228.46
2220.75
2233.11
2190.25
2264.18
2248.61
2215.68
2279.35
2259.38
2189.20
2239.61
2258.26
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H

244 .36

123.30

1928.34

H

2599.96
2698.98
2676.42
2661.46
2713.08
2646.20
2822.18
2674.14
2686.12
2692.74
2623.26
2644.70
2682.92
2684.92
2637.00
2671.12
2674.16
2664.90
2679.74
2628.30
2717.02
2698.34
2658.82
2735.22
2711.26
2627.04
2687.54
2709.92



