COUNCIL TAX

RESOLUTION

- 1. That it be noted that at its meeting on 22nd February 2007, the Council calculated the following amounts for the year 2007/2008 in accordance with regulations made under Section 33(5) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992:-
- (a) 46,709.13 , being the amount calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 3 of the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 1992 as amended, as its council tax base for the year.

<u>Council's</u>	
area	

Addington	388.96
Aylesford	4,123.45
Birling	211.35
Borough Green	1,528.99
Burham	475.73
Ditton	1,753.44
East Malling & Larkfield	4,942.02
East Peckham	1,335.08
Hadlow	1,605.90
Hildenborough	2,179.06
Ightham	1,096.34
Kings Hill	2,581.74
Leybourne	1,282.89
Mereworth	458.95
Offham	376.74
Platt	824.80
Plaxtol	568.32
Ryarsh	290.46
Shipbourne	256.47
Snodland	3,280.25
Stansted	240.39
Trottiscliffe	271.81
Wateringbury	927.91
West Malling	1,119.83
West Peckham	169.85
Wouldham	482.52
Wrotham	863.25

being the amounts calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 6 of the Regulations, as the amounts of its council tax base for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.

2. That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year 2007/2008 in accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992:-

(a)	£59,432,662	being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 32(2)(a) to (e) of the Act.
(b)	£44,481,500	being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 32(3)(a) to (c) of the Act.
(c)	£14,951,162	being the amount by which the aggregate at 2(a) above exceeds the aggregate at 2(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 32(4) of the Act, as its budget requirement for the year.
(d)	£6,355,831	being the aggregate of the sums which the Council estimates will be payable for the year into its general fund in respect of redistributed non-domestic rates, revenue support grant or additional grant (increased by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates will be transferred in the year from its collection fund to its general fund in accordance with Section 97(3) of the Local Government Finance Act 1988) [Council Tax Surplus] or (reduced by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates will be transferred in the year from its general fund to its collection fund in accordance with Section 97(4) of the Local Government Finance Act 1988) [Council Tax Deficit].
(e)	£184.02	being the amount at 2(c) above less the amount at 2(d) above, all divided by the amount at 1(a) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 33(1) of the Act, as the basic amount of its council tax for the year.
(f)	£1,496,462	being the aggregate amount of all special items referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act.

(g)

£151.98

being the amount at 2(e) above less the result given by dividing the amount at 2(f) above by the amount at 1(a) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its council tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area

to which no special item relates.

(h) Part of the

Council's area

Addington	£	201.49
Aylesford	£	190.21
Birling	£	182.73
Borough Green	£	208.54
Burham	£	175.10
Ditton	£	263.09
East Malling & Larkfield	£	189.07
East Peckham	£	195.06
Hadlow	£	198.37
Hildenborough	£	163.63
Ightham	£	174.35
Kings Hill	£	193.46
Leybourne	£	194.46
Mereworth	£	170.50
Offham	£	187.56
Platt	£	189.08
Plaxtol	£	184.45
Ryarsh	£	191.87
Shipbourne	£	166.15
Snodland	£	
Stansted	£	
Trottiscliffe	£	181.41
Wateringbury	£	219.61
West Malling	£	207.63
West Peckham	£	165.52
Wouldham	£	195.77
Wrotham	£	206.96

being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 2(g) above the amounts of the special item or items relating to dwellings in those parts of the Council's area mentioned above divided in each case by the amount at 1(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its council tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.

(i)	Part of the									
.,	<u>Council's</u>	Valuation Bands								
	area									
			Α	в	С	D	Е	F	G	н
								o / o = o		
	Tonbridge	£	101.32	118.21	135.09	151.98	185.75	219.53	253.30	303.96
	Addington	£	134.33	156.71	179.10	201.49	246.27	291.04	335.82	402.98
	Aylesford	£	126.81	147.94	169.08	190.21	232.48	274.75	317.02	380.42
	Birling	£	121.82	142.12	162.43	182.73	223.34	263.94	304.55	365.46
	Borough Green	£	139.03	162.20	185.37	208.54	254.88	301.22	347.57	417.08
	Burham	£	116.73	136.19	155.64	175.10	214.01	252.92	291.83	350.20
	Ditton	£	175.39	204.63	233.86	263.09	321.55	380.02	438.48	526.18
	East Malling & Larkfield	£	126.05	147.05	168.06	189.07	231.09	273.10	315.12	378.14
	East Peckham	£	130.04	151.71	173.39	195.06	238.41	281.75	325.10	390.12
	Hadlow	£	132.25	154.29	176.33	198.37	242.45	286.53	330.62	396.74
	Hildenborough	£	109.09	127.27	145.45	163.63	199.99	236.35	272.72	327.26
	Ightham	£	116.23	135.61	154.98	174.35	213.09	251.84	290.58	348.70
	Kings Hill	£	128.97	150.47	171.96	193.46	236.45	279.44	322.43	386.92
	Leybourne	£	129.64	151.25	172.85	194.46	237.67	280.89	324.10	388.92
	Mereworth	£	113.67	132.61	151.56	170.50	208.39	246.28	284.17	341.00
	Offham	£	125.04	145.88	166.72	187.56	229.24	270.92	312.60	375.12
	Platt	£	126.05	147.06	168.07	189.08	231.10	273.12	315.13	378.16
	Plaxtol	£	122.97	143.46	163.96	184.45	225.44	266.43	307.42	368.90
	Ryarsh	£	127.91	149.23	170.55	191.87	234.51	277.15	319.78	383.74
	Shipbourne	£	110.77	129.23	147.69	166.15	203.07	239.99	276.92	332.30
	Snodland	£	140.34	163.73	187.12	210.51	257.29	304.07	350.85	421.02
	Stansted	£	134.11	156.47	178.82	201.17	245.87	290.58	335.28	402.34
	Trottiscliffe	£	120.94	141.10	161.25	181.41	221.72	262.04	302.35	362.82
	Wateringbury	£	146.41	170.81	195.21	219.61	268.41	317.21	366.02	439.22
	West Malling	£	138.42	161.49	184.56	207.63	253.77	299.91	346.05	415.26
	West Peckham	£	110.35	128.74	147.13	165.52	202.30	239.08	275.87	331.04
	Wouldham	£		120.74	174.02	105.52	202.30	239.08		391.04 391.54
			130.51						326.28	
	Wrotham	£	137.97	160.97	183.96	206.96	252.95	298.94	344.93	413.92

being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at 2(g) and 2(h) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act, as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands. 3. That it be noted that for the year 2007/2008 the Kent Police Authority, the Kent & Medway Towns Fire Authority and the Kent County Council have stated the following amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

<u>Precepting</u> <u>Authority</u>	Valuation Bands								
		Α	В	с	D	Е	F	G	Н
Kent Police Authority	£	81.45	95.03	108.60	122.18	149.33	176.48	203.63	244.36
Kent & Medway Towns Fire Authority	£	41.10	47.95	54.80	61.65	75.35	89.05	102.75	123.30
Kent County Council	£	642.78	749.91	857.04	964.17	1178.43	1392.69	1606.95	1928.34

4. That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 2(i) and 3. above, the Council, in accordance with Section 30(2) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the following amounts as the amounts of council tax for the year 2007/2008, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

Part of the									
<u>Council's</u>	Valuation Bands								
area									
		Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н
Tonbridge	£	866.65	1011.10	1155.53	1299.98	1588.86	1877.75	2166.63	2599.96
Addington	£	899.66	1049.60	1199.54	1349.49	1649.38	1949.26	2249.15	2698.98
Aylesford	£	892.14	1040.83	1189.52	1338.21	1635.59	1932.97	2230.35	2676.42
Birling	£	887.15	1035.01	1182.87	1330.73	1626.45	1922.16	2217.88	2661.46
Borough Green	£	904.36	1055.09	1205.81	1356.54	1657.99	1959.44	2260.90	2713.08
Burham	£	882.06	1029.08	1176.08	1323.10	1617.12	1911.14	2205.16	2646.20
Ditton	£	940.72	1097.52	1254.30	1411.09	1724.66	2038.24	2351.81	2822.18
East Malling & Larkfield	£	891.38	1039.94	1188.50	1337.07	1634.20	1931.32	2228.45	2674.14
East Peckham	£	895.37	1044.60	1193.83	1343.06	1641.52	1939.97	2238.43	2686.12
Hadlow	£	897.58	1047.18	1196.77	1346.37	1645.56	1944.75	2243.95	2692.74
Hildenborough	£	874.42	1020.16	1165.89	1311.63	1603.10	1894.57	2186.05	2623.26
Ightham	£	881.56	1028.50	1175.42	1322.35	1616.20	1910.06	2203.91	2644.70
Kings Hill	£	894.30	1043.36	1192.40	1341.46	1639.56	1937.66	2235.76	2682.92
Leybourne	£	894.97	1044.14	1193.29	1342.46	1640.78	1939.11	2237.43	2684.92
Mereworth	£	879.00	1025.50	1172.00	1318.50	1611.50	1904.50	2197.50	2637.00
Offham	£	890.37	1038.77	1187.16	1335.56	1632.35	1929.14	2225.93	2671.12
Platt	£	891.38	1039.95	1188.51	1337.08	1634.21	1931.34	2228.46	2674.16
Plaxtol	£	888.30	1036.35	1184.40	1332.45	1628.55	1924.65	2220.75	2664.90
Ryarsh	£	893.24	1042.12	1190.99	1339.87	1637.62	1935.37	2233.11	2679.74
Shipbourne	£	876.10	1022.12	1168.13	1314.15	1606.18	1898.21	2190.25	2628.30
Snodland	£	905.67	1056.62	1207.56	1358.51	1660.40	1962.29	2264.18	2717.02
Stansted	£	899.44	1049.36	1199.26	1349.17	1648.98	1948.80	2248.61	2698.34
Trottiscliffe	£	886.27	1033.99	1181.69	1329.41	1624.83	1920.26	2215.68	2658.82
Wateringbury	£	911.74	1063.70	1215.65	1367.61	1671.52	1975.43	2279.35	2735.22
West Malling	£	903.75	1054.38	1205.00	1355.63	1656.88	1958.13	2259.38	2711.26
West Peckham	£	875.68	1021.63	1167.57	1313.52	1605.41	1897.30	2189.20	2627.04
Wouldham	£	895.84	1045.16	1194.46	1343.77	1642.38	1941.00	2239.61	2687.54
Wrotham	£	903.30	1053.86	1204.40	1354.96	1656.06	1957.16	2258.26	2709.92
W Galani	~	500.00	1000.00	1207.70	1004.00	1000.00	1007.10	2200.20	2100.02